NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF TAX ROLL AND WARRANT

Take Notice, that I, Cheryl L. Shackelton, Collector of Taxes of the Town of Oneonta, County of Otsego and State of New York, have duly received the tax roll and warrant for the collection of taxes within the Town of Oneonta for the year 2017, and that I will attend at the Town Hall, 3966 State Highway 23, West Oneonta, in the said Town of Oneonta, from January 3, 2017 to April 30, 2017, 8:30AM to 2:30PM on each day, except Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays for the purpose of receiving taxes listed on said roll.

Take Further Notice, that taxes may be paid on or before February 1, 2016, without interest. On all taxes after such date, there shall be added interest for each additional month until taxes are turned over to the county treasurer.

Take Further Notice, that pursuant to law the tax roll of the Town of Oneonta, will be returned to the County Treasurer of the County of Otsego on the 2nd of May, 2017.

Dated this 27th day of December 2016.

Cheryl L. Shackelton, Tax Collector